COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
May 24, 2013

E-FILED

Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission
Commonwealth Keystone Building

400 North Street

Harrisburg, PA 17120

Re:  Joint Petition of Metropolitan Edison Company, Pennsylvania Electric
Company, Pennsylvania Power Company, and West Penn Power Company
for Approval of Their Smart Mcter Deployment Plans
Docket Nos. M-2013-2341990, M-2013-2341991, M-2013-2341993, and
M-2013-2341994

Dear Secretary Chiavetta:
Please be advised that the Office of Small Business Advocate will not be filing a Main
Brief in the above-captioned proceedings. OSBA reserves the right, however, to submit a Reply

Brief in response to issues raised in other parties’ Main Briefs.

As evidenced by the enclosed certificate of service, all parties have been served as
indicated. If you have any questions, please contact me.

.~ Sincerely,

~Assistant Small Blsiness Advocate
Attorney ID #83789

cc: Parties of Record

Robert D. Knecht

Office of Small Business Advocate
Suite 1102, Commerce Tower | 300 North Second Street | Harrisburg, PA 17101 | 717.783.2525 | Fax 717.783.2831 | www.osba.state.pa.us



: BEFORE THE
PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION

Joint Petition for Metropolitan Edison Company, 3

Pennsylvania Electric Company, Pennsylvama

Power Company, and West Penn Power

Company for Approval of their Smart Meter

Deployment Plan

 Docket Nos. M-2013-2341990,
M-2013-2341991,
M-2013-2341993,
M-3013-2341994

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I certify that I am serving two copies of the foregoing document, on behalf of the Office
of Small Business Advocate, by e-filing, e-mail and/or first-class mail (unless otherwise noted)

upon the persons addressed below:

Hon. Elizabeth H. Barnes
Administrative Law Judge

Pa. Public Utility Commission o i

P.O. Box 3265

Harrisburg, PA 17105

(717) 787-1191

(717) 787-0481 (fax)
ebarnes(@pa.gov

(E-mail and Hand Dellvery)

John F. Povilaitis, Esquire

Buchanan Ingersoll & Rooney, PC

409 North Second Street - #500
Harrisburg, PA 17101-1357 ‘ 7
(717) 237-4800

(717) 233-0852 (fax)

John. Povilaitis@bipc.com

Daniel Clearfield, Esquire
Deanne O’Dell, Esquire
Edward G. Lanza, Esquire
Eckert Seamangs Cherin & Mellott, LLC
213 Market Street - 8™ Floor
Harrisburg, PA 17101

(717) 237-6000

(717) 237-6019 (fax)
dclearfield@eckertseamans.com
dodell@eckertseamans.com
elanza@eckertseamans.com

Christy M. Appleby, Esquire

Candis Tunilo, Esquire
“Office of Consumer Advocate

555 Walnut Street - 5th Floor
Harrisburg, PA 17101-1923

o (717) 783-5048
i (717) 783-7152 (fax)
. cappleby@paoca.org

ctunilo@paoca.org
(E-mail and Hand Delivery)

-Richard A, Kanaskie, Esquire

Charles Daniel Shields, Esquire

Carrie B. Wright, Esquire
- Bureau of Investigation and Enforcement

Pa. Public Utility Commission

‘P.O. Box 3265

Harrisburg, PA 17105
(717) 787-1976
(717) 772-2677 (fax)

~tkanaskie@pa.coy
v chshields@pa.gov

carwright{@pa.gov
(E-mail and Hand Delivery)




Kathy J. Kolich, Esquire
FirstEnergy Service Company
76 South Main Street

Akron, OH 44308

(330) 384-4580
kjkolich(@firstenergycorp.com

Thomas P. Gadsden, Esquire
Kenneth M. Kulak, Esquire
Morgan Lewis & Bockius, LLP
1701 Market Street
Philadelphia, PA 19103-2921
(215) 963-5234
tgadsden(@morganlewis.com
kkulak@morganlewis.com

Lauren M. Lepkoski, Esquire
FirstEnergy Service Company
lepkoskil@firstenergycorp.com
(E-mail Only)

Date: May 24, 2013

Susan E. Bruce, Esquire

Charis Mincavage, Esquire
Vasiliki Karandrikas, Esquire
Tere_sa K. Schmittberger, Esquire

" McNees Wallace & Nurick LLC

P.O. Box 1166
Harrisburg, PA 17108-1166

7 (717) 232-8000
12 (717) 237-5300 (fax)

sbruce@mwn.com

cmincavage@mwn.com

vkarandrikas@mwn.com
tgchmittberger@mwn.com

Assistant Small Busi Advocate
Attorney ID No. 83789



